CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC21001304083 Valid from: Nov.17,2022
Valid until: Nov.16,2027

NAME AND REGISTERED Texas Instruments Inc.
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 12500 TIBlvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243, USA

NAME AND REGISTERED Texas Instruments Inc.
ADDRESS OF THE 12500 T I Blvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243, USA
MANUFACTURER

NAME AND LOCATION Texas Instruments Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
OF THE FACTORY 1, Lorong Enggang 33, Ampang / Ulu Klang, 54200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

PRODUCT NAME, MODEL Digital Isolator
AND SPECIFICATION See Appendix(Reinforced insulation,Altitude up to 5000m)

THE STANDARDS AND GB 4943.1-2022
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE PRODUCTS

TYPE OF CERTIFICATION Type Testing of Product + Follow up Factory Inspection
SCHEMES

This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of certification rules of CQC11-471543-2022.
Date of original issued: Jul.14,2021

The validity of the certificate is subject to positive result of the regular follow up inspection by issuing certification body until the expiry date.

http://www. cge. com. cn Section 9, No. 188, Nansihuan Xilu, Beijing 100070 P.R.China Tel: +86 10 83886666




CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC21001304083 page 1 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

Internal External distances through
creepage creepage insulationspecifications
distance distance (mm)

specifications specifications
(mm) (mm)
ISO7330CDW, ISO7330CDWR, ISO7330FCDW, N/A >8.0
ISO7330FCDWR, 1SO7331CDW. ISO7331CDWR,
ISO7331FCDW. ISO7331FCDWR, ISO7340CDW,
ISO7340CDWR. ISO7340FCDW, ISO7340FCDWR,
ISO7341CDW, ISO7341CDWR, ISO7341FCDW,
ISO7341FCDWR, ISO7342CDW. ISO7342CDWR,
ISO7342FCDW, ISO7342FCDWR,
ISO7330CQDWRQL. ISO7330FCQDWQL.
ISO7330FCQDWRQL, 1SO7331CQDWQ1,
ISO7331CQDWRQL1. ISO7331FCQDWQ1,
ISO7331FCQDWRQ1. ISO7340CQDWQL,
ISO7340CQDWRQL1. ISO7340FCQDWQ1.
ISO7340FCQDWRQ1, 1SO7341CQDWQ1,
ISO7341CQDWRQL. ISO7341FCQDWQL.
ISO7341FCQDWRQL, 1SO7342CQDWQ1,
ISO7342CQDWRQL. ISO7342FCQDWQ1.
ISO7342FCQDWRQ1

ISO7810DW, ISO7810DWR, ISO7810FDW.
ISO7810FDWR, ISO7820DW. ISO7820DWR.
ISO7820FDW. ISO7820FDWR. 1SO7821DW,
ISO7821DWR, ISO7821FDW, ISO7821FDWR.
ISO7830DW, ISO7830DWR. ISO7830FDW.
ISO7830FDWR. ISO7831DW. ISO7831DWR.
ISO7831FDW. ISO7831FDWR, ISO7840DW.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

ISO7840DWR, ISO7840FDW. ISO7840FDWR,
1SO7841DW. ISO7841DWR, ISO7841FDW,
ISO7841FDWR, 1SO7842DW, ISO7842DWR,
ISO7842FDW, ISO7842FDWR, ISO7741F,
SN1506011DW. SN005721DW. SNOO5721DWR,
1SO7730DW. ISO7730DWR, ISO7730FDW,
ISO7730FDWR, ISO7730QDWQL.
1SO7730QDWRQ1, SN1506011DWR.
ISO7730FQDWQL. 1SO7730FQDWRQL.
1SO7731DW. ISO7731DWR, ISO7731FDW,
ISO7731FDWR, ISO7731QDWQL.
ISO7731QDWRQL, ISO7731FQDWQL.
ISO7731FQDWRQL. ISO7740DW. ISO7740DWR,
ISO7740FDW. ISO7740FDWR. 1SO7740QDWQL.
1SO7740QDWRQ1, ISO7740FQDWQL.
ISO7740FQDWRQL, ISO7741DW. ISO7741DWR,
ISO7741FDW. ISO7741FDWR. 1SO7741QDWQL.
ISO7741QDWRQL. ISO7741FQDWQL.
I1SO7741FQDWRQL. ISO7742DW. ISO7742DWR,
ISO7742FDW. ISO7742FDWR. 1SO7742QDWQL.
1SO7742QDWRQ1, ISO7742FQDWQL.
1SO7742FQDWRQ1. ISO7820LLDW.
ISO7820LLDWR, ISO7821LLDW, ISO7821LLDWR,
1SO7821LLSDW, ISO7821LLSDWR, I1SO7710DW,
ISO7710DWR, ISO7710FDW, ISO7710FDWR,
1SO7710QDWQI. I1SO7710QDWRQL.
ISO7710FQDWQ1. 1SO7710FQDWRQL.
1SO7720DW. ISO7720DWR, ISO7720FDW,
ISO7720FDWR, ISO7720QDWQL.
1SO7720QDWRQL. ISO7720FQDWQL.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

1SO7720FQDWRQ1, 1SO7721DW, ISO7721DWR,
ISO7721FDW, ISO7721FDWR. ISO7721QDWQL.
ISO7721QDWRQL, 1SO7721FQDWQL,
I1SO7721FQDWRQL, ISOW7840DWE,
ISOW7840DWER, ISOW7840FDWE,
ISOW7840FDWER, ISOW7841DWE,
ISOW7841DWER, ISOW7841FDWE,
ISOW7841FDWER, ISOW7842DWE,
ISOW7842DWER, ISOW7842FDWE,
ISOW7842FDWER, ISOW7843DWE, ISOW7843DWER,
ISOW7843FDWE.

ISOW7843FDWER, ISOW7844DWE,
ISOW7844DWER, ISOW7844FDWE.
ISOW7844FDWER, ISOW7840QDWEQL.
ISOW7840QDWERQL, ISOW7840FQDWEQL.
ISOW7840FQDWERQL, ISOW7841QDWEQL.
ISOW7841QDWERQL, ISOW7841FQDWEQL,
ISOW7841FQDWERQL, ISOW7842Q1DWEQL,
ISOW7842QDWERQL, ISOW7842FQDWEQL,
ISOW7842FQDWERQI. ISOW7843QDWEQL.
ISOW7843QDWERQL, ISOW7843FQDWEQL,
ISOW7843FQDWERQL, ISOW7844QDWEQL.
ISOW7844QDWERQL, ISOW7844FQDWEQL,
ISOW7844FQDWERQ1., ISOW7820DWE,
ISOW7820DWER, ISOW7820FDWE,
ISOW7820FDWER, ISOW7821DWE,
ISOW7821DWER, ISOW7821FDWE,
ISOW7821FDWER, ISOW7822DWE,
ISOW7822DWER, ISOW7822FDWE.
ISOW7822FDWER, ISOW7820QDWEQL.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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ISOW7820QDWERQ1, ISOW7820FQDWEQL,
ISOW7820FQDWERQL, ISOW7821QDWEQL,
ISOW7821QDWERQL, ISOW7821FQDWEQL,
ISOW7821FQDWERQL, ISOW7822Q1DWEQL.
ISOW7822QDWERQL, ISOW7822FQDWEQL,
ISOW7822FQDWERQL. ISO7760DW.
ISO7760DWR, ISO7760FDW, I1SO7760FDWR.
I1SO7761DW. ISO7761DWR, ISO7761FDW.
ISO7761FDWR, 1SO7762DW. ISO7762DWR.,
ISO7762FDW. 1SO7762FDWR. ISO7763DW,
I1SO7763DWR, 1SO7763FDW, I1SO7763FDWR.
1SO7760QDWQI. 1SO7760QDWRQL.
ISO7760FQDWQL. 1SO7760FQDWRQL.
1SO7761QDWQI. I1SO7761QDWRQI.
1SO7761FQDWQL. 1SO7761FQDWRQI.
1SO7762QDWQI. 1SO7762QDWRQL.
ISO7762FQDWQI. 1SO7762FQDWRQL.
1SO7763QDWQI. I1SO7763QDWRQL.
ISO7763FQDWQL, 1SO7763FQDWRQL,
ISO7760NDW. ISO7760NDWR. ISO7760FNDW,
ISO7760FNDWR. ISO1410BDW, ISO1410BDWR,
1SO1410DW. ISO1410DWR, ISO1412BDW.
ISO1412BDWR, ISO1412DW. ISO1412DWR,
1SO1430DW. ISO1430DWR, ISO1430BDW,
ISO1430BDWR, ISO1432DW. ISO1432DWR,
1SO1432BDW. ISO1432BDWR, ISO1450DW,
ISO1450DWR, ISO1450BDW. ISO1450BDWR,
1SO1452DW. ISO1452DWR, ISO1452BDW,
ISO1452BDWR. ISO1042BDW, ISO1042BDWR,
1SO1042DW. ISO1042DWR, ISO1042BQDWQL.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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1SO1042BQDWRQL, 1SO1042QDWQL,
ISO1042QDWRQL, 1SO7741EDWQL,
ISO7741EDWRQL, 1SO7741FEDWQL.
ISO7741FEDWRQL. ISO7720BDW. 1SO7720BDWR.
ISO7720FBDW, ISO7720FBDWR. ISO7721BDW,
1SO7721BDWR. ISO7721FBDW. ISO7721FBDWR.,
1SO7730BDW. ISO7730BDWR. ISO7730FBDW.,
ISO7730FBDWR, ISO7731BDW. ISO7731BDWR.
ISO7731FBDW., ISO7731FBDWR. ISO7740BDW,
ISO7740BDWR. ISO7740FBDW. ISO7740FBDWR,
ISO7741BDW. ISO7741BDWR. ISO7741FBDW,
ISO7741FBDWR, ISO7742BDW., ISO7742BDWR,
ISO7742FBDW. ISO7742FBDWR, ISO6731DW.
I1SO6731DWR, ISO6731FDW. ISO6731FDWR,
1SO6740DW. ISO6740DWR. ISO6740FDW,
ISO6740FDWR, 1SO6741DW. ISO6741DWR.
ISO6741FDW. ISO6741FDWR. ISO6742DW,
I1SO6742DWR, 1SO6742FDW, 1SO6742FDWR,
1SO6731QDWQI. I1S06731QDWRQL.
ISO6731FQDWQI. 1SO6731FQDWRQL.
ISO6740QDWQI. 1SO6740QDWRQL.
ISO6740FQDWQ1. ISO6740FQDWRQL.
1SO6741QDWQI. 1S06741QDWRQI.
ISO6741FQDWQ1. 1SO6741FQDWRQL.
1SO6742QDWQI. 1S06742QDWRQI.
ISO6742FQDWQI. 1SO6742FQDWRQL.
ISOW7841AQDWEQL, ISOW7841AQDWERQL.
ISOW7841FAQDWEQL, ISOW7841FAQDWERQL
ISO7820LLDWW., ISO7820LLDWWR.
ISO7821LLDWW, ISO7821LLDWWR.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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ISO7821LLSDWW, ISO7821LLSDWWR,
ISO7810DWW., ISO7810DWWR, ISO7810FDWW.
ISO7810FDWWR, 1SO7820DWW, ISO7820DWWR,
ISO7820FDWW. ISO7820FDWWR. ISO7821DWW,
ISO7821DWWR, ISO7821FDWW. ISO7821FDWWR,
I1SO7830DWW. ISO7830DWWR. ISO7830FDWW.
ISO7830FDWWR, ISO7831DWW, ISO7831DWWR,
ISO7831FDWW. ISO7831FDWWR, ISO7840DWW,
ISO7840DWWR, ISO7840FDWW. ISO7840FDWWR,
ISO7841DWW., ISO7841DWWR. ISO7841FDWW.
ISO7841FDWWR, ISO7842DWW, ISO7842DWWR,
ISO7842FDWW, ISO7842FDWWR,
1SO7741QDWWQL. 1SO7741QDWWRQL.
ISO7741FQDWWQ1, 1SO7741FQDWWRQ1
ISO1640DWR, ISO1641DWR. ISO1642DWR,
ISO1643DWR, 1SO1644DWR,

1SO1640QDWRQ1, ISO6760DWR,

ISO6760FDWR, ISO6760LDWR,

ISO6760LNDWR, 1SO6761DWR,

ISO6761FDWR, ISO6762DWR,

ISO6762FDWR, ISO6763DWR,

ISO6763FDWR. 1SO6760QDWRQL.
ISO6760FQDWRQL, 1SO6761QDWRQL,
ISO6761FQDWRQL. 1SO6762QDWRQL.
ISO6762FQDWRQL. 1SO6763QDWRQL.
1SO6763FQDWRQ1

Pass the thermal cycle test at 125°C , Reinforced insulation , Altitude up to 5000m

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE

http://www. cac. com. cn Section 9, No. 188, Nansihuan Xilu, Beijing 100070 P.R.China Tel: +86 10 83886666




F o R + -
an A MEHES
EH %5 CQC21001304083 RiER#: 2022F 11817 H

FHHAE: 2027F11 516 H

EREASM Texas Instruments Inc.
Mitapitiht 12500 T I Blvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243,Z=E

HERETn Texas Instruments Inc.
Ritapiteit 12500 T I Blvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243, =E

& Taa i 224 Texas Instruments Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
RAEFtt 1, Lorong Enggang 33, Ampang / Ulu Klang, 54200 Kuala Lumpur, S3Z#air

FRENNES.  SomER
I SR (IBELES: , (RUEFIT ISR 5000 KELAT)

FERITETRAER GB 4943.1-2022
NI P BEEie + IR SR
bk E & 55 A CQC11-471543-2022 I GEALI 69 2 K, 45 K sk .

KIEP AT PIER, EPERMA B H: 2021 5507 A 14 B
TEF5 A 2 I Y AAE B 6 A AR K IEALA BG 7 20 0 B OR R

http://www. cgc. com. cn HiE: +86 10 838B6b66




P A EE-

IEH %5 CQC21001304083
RUEB RN EREER | EEERIRBIIERR =

pisi=) PEBIEEE R SNEBICEREEES | POEREREiEE
BAUE (mm) | & (mm) | HUE (mm)
ISO7330CDW., ISO7330CDWR, ISO7330FCDW. | N/A >8.0 N/A
ISO7330FCDWR, 1SO7331CDW.
ISO7331CDWR. ISO7331FCDW.
ISO7331FCDWR, 1SO7340CDW.
ISO7340CDWR, 1SO7340FCDW,
ISO7340FCDWR,

[SO7341CDW, ISO7341CDWR, ISO7341FCDW.
ISO7341FCDWR, 1SO7342CDW.,
ISO7342CDWR,

ISO7342FCDW. ISO7342FCDWR,
ISO7330CQDWRQL. ISO7330FCQDWQ1.
ISO7330FCQDWRQ1. 1SO7331CQDWQ1.
[SO7331CQDWRQ1, ISO7331FCQDWQ1,
ISO7331FCQDWRQL. ISO7340CQDWQL,
ISO7340CQDWRQ1. ISO7340FCQDWQ1,
ISO7340FCQDWRQ1. 1SO7341CQDWQ1.
ISO7341CQDWRQ1. ISO7341FCQDWQ1.
ISO7341FCQDWRQ1. 1SO7342CQDWQ1.
[SO7342CQDWRQ1, ISO7342FCQDWQ1.,
ISO7342FCQDWRQ1

ISO7810DW, ISO7810DWR. ISO7810FDW.
ISO7810FDWR, ISO7820DW, ISO7820DWR,
ISO7820FDW, ISO7820FDWR, ISO7821DW,
ISO7821DWR, ISO7821FDW. ISO7821FDWR,
ISO7830DW. ISO7830DWR. ISO7830FDW.
ISO7830FDWR, ISO7831DW, ISO7831DWR,
ISO7831FDW, ISO7831FDWR, ISO7840DW,
ISO7840DWR, 1SO7840FDW. 1SO7840FDWR,
ISO7841DW. ISO7841DWR. ISO7841FDW.

FEREINEF L
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ISO7841FDWR. ISO7842DW. ISO7842DWR.
ISO7842FDW. ISO7842FDWR. ISO7741F.
SN1506011DW, SNO05721DW.
SN005721DWR.

ISO7730DW. ISO7730DWR. ISO7730FDW,
ISO7730FDWR, ISO7730QDWQL.
I1SO7730QDWRQL. SN1506011DWR,
ISO7730FQDWQ1. 1SO7730FQDWRQL.
ISO7731DW., ISO7731DWR. ISO7731FDW,
ISO7731FDWR, ISO7731QDWQL,
I1SO7731QDWRQL. 1SO7731FQDWQL.
ISO7731FQDWRQL. ISO7740DW.,
ISO7740DWR.

ISO7740FDW. ISO7740FDWR,
ISO7740QDWQL.

ISO7740QDWRQL. ISO7740FQDWQL.
ISO7740FQDWRQ1. ISO7741DW,
ISO7741DWR,

ISO7741FDW. ISO7741FDWR,
I1SO7741QDWQL.

I1SO7741QDWRQL. ISO7741FQDWQL,
ISO7741FQDWRQL. ISO7742DW.,
ISO7742DWR.

ISO7742FDW. 1SO7742FDWR,
1SO7742QDWQL.

I1SO7742QDWRQL. 1SO7742FQDWQL.
ISO7742FQDWRQL. ISO7820LLDW,
ISO7820LLDWR, ISO7821LLDW.,
ISO7821LLDWR.

ISO7821LLSDW, ISO7821LLSDWR.
ISO7710DW,

FEREINEF L

http://www. cgc. com. cn FE - bR - EEUEFER18859(X 100070 HiE: +86 10 83886666




P A EE-

EH %S CQC21001304083
AR RN RRER | EEERRBEIERR

ISO7710DWR, ISO7710FDW, ISO7710FDWR.
I1SO7710QDWQ1. ISO7710QDWRQL.
ISO7710FQDWQ1. ISO7710FQDWRQL.
ISO7720DW. ISO7720DWR. ISO7720FDW.
ISO7720FDWR, 1SO7720QDWQL.
ISO7720QDWRQL. 1SO7720FQDWQL.
ISO7720FQDWRQL. ISO7721DW.
ISO7721DWR,

ISO7721FDW., ISO7721FDWR,
1SO7721QDWQL.

I1SO7721QDWRQL. 1SO7721FQDWQL.
ISO7721FQDWRQ1. ISOW7840DWE.
ISOW7840DWER, ISOW7840FDWE,
ISOW7840FDWER, ISOW7841DWE,
ISOW7841DWER. ISOW7841FDWE,
ISOW7841FDWER, ISOW7842DWE,
ISOW7842DWER. ISOW7842FDWE,
ISOW7842FDWER, ISOW7843DWE,
ISOW7843DWER, ISOW7843FDWE,
ISOW7843FDWER, ISOW7844DWE,
ISOW7844DWER. ISOW7844FDWE,
ISOW7844FDWER, ISOW7840QDWEQL,
ISOW7840QDWERQL. ISOW7840FQDWEQL.
ISOW7840FQDWERQL, ISOW7841QDWEQL.
ISOW7841QDWERQL. ISOW7841FQDWEQL.
ISOW7841FQDWERQL, ISOW7842Q1DWEQL,
ISOW7842QDWERQL. ISOW7842FQDWEQL.
ISOW7842FQDWERQL, ISOW7843QDWEQL.
ISOW7843QDWERQL. ISOW7843FQDWEQL.
ISOW7843FQDWERQL, ISOW7844QDWEQL.
ISOW7844QDWERQL. ISOW7844FQDWEQL.

FEREINEF L
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ISOW7844FQDWERQL. ISOW7820DWE,
ISOW7820DWER, ISOW7820FDWE,
ISOW7820FDWER, ISOW7821DWE,
ISOW7821DWER, ISOW7821FDWE.,
ISOW7821FDWER, ISOW7822DWE,
ISOW7822DWER, ISOW7822FDWE,
ISOW7822FDWER, ISOW7820QDWEQL,
ISOW7820QDWERQL. ISOW7820FQDWEQL.
ISOW7820FQDWERQL. ISOW7821QDWEQL.
ISOW7821QDWERQL, ISOW7821FQDWEQL,
ISOW7821FQDWERQ1. ISOW7822Q1DWEQL.
ISOW7822QDWERQL. ISOW7822FQDWEQL.
ISOW7822FQDWERQL. ISO7760DW,
ISO7760DWR. ISO7760FDW. ISO7760FDWR.
ISO7761DW., ISO7761DWR. ISO7761FDW,
ISO7761FDWR, ISO7762DW. ISO7762DWR.
ISO7762FDW. 1SO7762FDWR. ISO7763DW.
ISO7763DWR. ISO7763FDW. ISO7763FDWR.
I1SO7760QDWQ1. 1SO7760QDWRQL.
ISO7760FQDWQ1. 1SO7760FQDWRQL.
1SO7761QDWQL. 1SO7761QDWRQL.
ISO7761FQDWQ1. 1SO7761FQDWRQL.
I1SO7762QDWQL. 1SO7762QDWRQL.
ISO7762FQDWQ1. 1SO7762FQDWRQL.
I1SO7763QDWQL. 1SO7763QDWRQL.
ISO7763FQDWQ1. 1SO7763FQDWRQL.
ISO7760NDW. 1SO7760NDWR,
ISO7760FNDW.

ISO7760FNDWR, 1SO1410BDW.
ISO1410BDWR,

I1SO1410DW. ISO1410DWR, ISO1412BDW.,

FEREINEF L
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ISO1412BDWR. 1SO1412DW. ISO1412DWR,
ISO1430DW, ISO1430DWR. ISO1430BDW.
ISO1430BDWR. 1SO1432DW. ISO1432DWR,
ISO1432BDW, ISO1432BDWR. ISO1450DW,
ISO1450DWR, 1SO1450BDW, ISO1450BDWR,
ISO1452DW, ISO1452DWR. 1SO1452BDW,
ISO1452BDWR, ISO1042BDW, ISO1042BDWR.
[SO1042DW.1SO1042DWR,ISO1042BQDWQ1,
[SO1042BQDWRQ1., ISO1042QDWQ1.
ISO1042QDWRQ1. ISO7741EDWQL.
ISO7741EDWRQ1, ISO7741FEDWQ1,
ISO7741FEDWRQ1, ISO7720BDW,
ISO7720BDWR,

ISO7720FBDW. 1SO7720FBDWR,
ISO7721BDW,

ISO7721BDWR, ISO7721FBDW,
ISO7721FBDWR,

ISO7730BDW. ISO7730BDWR, ISO7730FBDW,
ISO7730FBDWR, ISO7731BDW.
ISO7731BDWR,

ISO7731FBDW. ISO7731FBDWR,
ISO7740BDW,

ISO7740BDWR, ISO7740FBDW,
ISO7740FBDWR,

ISO7741BDW. ISO7741BDWR, ISO7741FBDW,
ISO7741FBDWR, ISO7742BDW.
ISO7742BDWR, ISO7742FBDW,
ISO7742FBDWR. ISO6731DW,

ISO6731DWR. ISO6731FDW. ISO6731FDWR,
ISO6740DW, ISO6740DWR, ISO6740FDW,
ISO6740FDWR, ISO6741DW. ISO6741DWR.

FEREINEF L
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ISO6741FDW. ISO6741FDWR. ISO6742DW.
ISO6742DWR, ISO6742FDW., ISO6742FDWR,
ISO6731QDWQL. ISO6731QDWRQL.
ISO6731FQDWQL. ISO6731FQDWRQL.
ISO6740QDWQL. ISO6740QDWRQL.
ISO6740FQDWQ1. ISO6740FQDWRQL.
I1SO6741QDWQL. ISO6741QDWRQL.
ISO6741FQDWQ1. ISO6741FQDWRQL.
I1SO6742QDWQ1. ISO6742QDWRQL,
ISO6742FQDWQ1. ISO6742FQDWRQL.
ISOW7841AQDWEQL. ISOW7841AQDWERQL.
ISOW7841FAQDWEQL.
ISOW7841FAQDWERQ1
ISO7820LLDWW., ISO7820LLDWWR.
I1SO7821LLDWW, I1SO7821LLDWWR,
ISO7821LLSDWW., ISO7821LLSDWWR,
ISO7810DWW, ISO7810DWWR.
ISO7810FDWW.,

ISO7810FDWWR, 1SO7820DWW,
ISO7820DWWR,

ISO7820FDWW. ISO7820FDWWR.,
ISO7821DWW,

ISO7821DWWR, ISO7821FDWW,
ISO7821FDWWR,

ISO7830DWW, ISO7830DWWR,
ISO7830FDWW.,

ISO7830FDWWR, 1SO7831DWW,
ISO7831DWWR,

ISO7831FDWW. ISO7831FDWWR.,
ISO7840DWW,

ISO7840DWWR, ISO7840FDWW,

FEREINEF L
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ISO7840FDWWR.

I1SO7841DWW, ISO7841DWWR,
ISO7841FDWW,

ISO7841FDWWR, ISO7842DWW,
ISO7842DWWR.

ISO7842FDWW, ISO7842FDWWR.
I1SO7741QDWWQL. ISO7741QDWWRQL.
ISO7741FQDWWQL. ISO7741FQDWWRQL
ISO1640DWR. ISO1641DWR. ISO1642DWR,
ISO1643DWR, ISO1644DWR,
1SO1640QDWRQL. ISO6760DWR.
ISO6760FDWR, ISO6760LDWR.
ISO6760LNDWR, ISO6761DWR,
ISO6761FDWR, ISO6762DWR,
ISO6762FDWR, ISO6763DWR,
ISO6763FDWR. ISO6760QDWRQL,
ISO6760FQDWRQL. 1SO6761QDWRQL.
ISO6761FQDWRQL. 1SO6762QDWRQL.
ISO6762FQDWRQL. 1SO6763QDWRQL.
1SO6763FQDWRQ1

BYRENIGEREN 125 CRREINALE , MRS , ERATER 5000 KKELIT
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC15001121716 Valid from: Mar.10,2023
Valid until:Mar.09,2028

NAME AND REGISTERED Texas Instruments Inc.
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 12500 T1I Blvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243, USA

NAME AND REGISTERED Texas Instruments Inc.
ADDRESS OF THE 12500 TI Blvd., MS 8701, Dallas TX 75243, USA
MANUFACTURER

NAME AND LOCATION Texas Instruments Taiwan Ltd.
OF THE FACTORY No0.866-3, N0.866-11 and 3F., 4F., 5F., No.866, Chung cheng Rd., Chung Ho Dist., New Taipei City,
Taiwan

PRODUCT NAME, MODEL Digital Isolator
AND SPECIFICATION See Appendix(Reinforced insulation,Altitude up to 5000m)

THE STANDARDS AND GB 4943.1-2022
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE PRODUCTS

TYPE OF CERTIFICATION Type Testing of Product + Follow up Factory Inspection
SCHEMES

This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of certification rules of CQC11-471543-2022.
Date of original issued: Feb.04,2015

The validity of the certificate is subject to positive result of the regular follow up inspection by issuing certification body until the expiry date.

http://www. cac. com. cn Section 9, No. 188, Nansihuan Xilu, Beijing 100070 P.R.China Tel: +86 10 83886666




CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 1 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

External creepage | Distances through
Internal  creepage
distance insulation (Insulation
distance
specifications thickness) (mm)
specifications (mm)
(mm)

ISO7330CDW. ISO7330CDWR, ISO7330FCDW.
ISO7330FCDWR, ISO7331CDW. ISO7331CDWR,
ISO7331FCDW, ISO7331FCDWR, ISO7340CDW,
ISO7340CDWR, ISO7340FCDW., ISO7340FCDWR,
ISO7341CDW. ISO7341CDWR, ISO7341FCDW.,
ISO7341FCDWR, ISO7342CDW., ISO7342CDWR,
ISO7342FCDW, ISO7342FCDWR, ISO7330CQDWRQL.
ISO7330FCQDWQ1. ISO7330FCQDWRQL,
1SO7331CQDWQ1. ISO7331CQDWRQL.
ISO7331FCQDWQ1. ISO7331FCQDWRQL.
1SO7340CQDWQ1. ISO7340CQDWRQL.
ISO7340FCQDWQ1. ISO7340FCQDWRQL.
1S07341CQDWQI. 1SO7341CQDWRQL.
ISO7341FCQDWQ1. ISO7341FCQDWRQL.
1S07342CQDWQI. 1SO7342CQDWRQL,
1SO7342FCQDWQI. ISO7342FCQDWRQ1

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE

http://www. cgc. com. cn Section 9, No. 188, Nansihuan Xilu, Beijing 100070 P.R.China Tel: +86 10 83886666




CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 2 of 6

paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

ISO7810DW

ISO7820DW.
ISO7821DW.
ISO7830DW.
ISO7831DW,
ISO7840DW,
ISO7841DW,
ISO7842DW,

.ISO7810DWR.
ISO7820DWR.
ISO7821DWR.
ISO7830DWR.
ISO7831DWR.
ISO7840DWR.
ISO7841DWR.
ISO7842DWR.

ISO7810FDW

ISO7820FDW,
ISO7821FDW,
ISO7830FDW,
ISO7831FDW,
ISO7840FDW,

ISO7841FDW

ISO7842FDW,

.ISO7810FDWR.
ISO7820FDWR
ISO7821FDWR,
ISO7830FDWR,
ISO7831FDWR,
ISO7840FDWR
.ISO7841FDWR.
ISO7842FDWR,

ISO7741F, SN1506011DW, SN0O05721DW. SNO05721DWR,
1SO7730DW. ISO7730DWR, ISO7730FDW. ISO7730FDWR.
1SO7730QDWQL. ISO7730QDWRQL. SN1506011DWR,
ISO7730FQDWQL, 1SO7730FQDWRQL. 1SO7731DW,
ISO7731DWR, ISO7731FDW, ISO7731FDWR.
1SO7731QDWQL. ISO7731QDWRQL. ISO7731FQDWQL.
ISO7731FQDWRQ1. ISO7740DW. ISO7740DWR.
ISO7740FDW. ISO7740FDWR, I1SO7740QDWQL.
1SO7740QDWRQL, ISO7740FQDWQL. ISO7740FQDWRQL,
1SO7741DW, ISO7741DWR, ISO7741FDW, ISO7741FDWR,
ISO7741QDWQL. 1SO7741QDWRQL. ISO7741FQDWQL.
ISO7741FQDWRQ1. ISO7742DW. ISO7742DWR.
ISO7742FDW. ISO7742FDWR, 1SO7742QDWQL.
1SO7742QDWRQL. ISO7742FQDWQL. ISO7742FQDWRQL,
ISO7820LLDW, ISO7820LLDWR, I1SO7821LLDW.
ISO7821LLDWR. ISO7821LLSDW, ISO7821LLSDWR,
ISO7710DW. ISO7710DWR. ISO7710FDW.
ISO7710FDWR, 1SO7710QDWQL. ISO7710QDWRQL.
ISO7710FQDWQL. 1SO7710FQDWRQL, 1SO7720DW.,
ISO7720DWR, ISO7720FDW, ISO7720FDWR,
1SO7720QDWQL. 1SO7720QDWRQL. ISO7720FQDWQL.
ISO7720FQDWRQ1. ISO7721DW, ISO7721DWR.

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 3 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

ISO7721FDW, ISO7721FDWR, 1SO7721QDWQL,
1SO7721QDWRQL, ISO7721FQDWQL. ISO7721FQDWRQL,
ISOW7840DWE, ISOW7840DWER, ISOW7840FDWE,
ISOW7840FDWER, ISOW7841DWE, ISOW7841DWER,
ISOW7841FDWE, ISOW7841FDWER, ISOW7842DWE,
ISOW7842DWER, ISOW7842FDWE, ISOW7842FDWER,
ISOW7843DWE, ISOW7843DWER, ISOW7843FDWE,
ISOW7843FDWER, ISOW7844DWE, ISOW7844DWER,
ISOW7844FDWE, ISOW7844FDWER, ISOW7840QDWEQL,
ISOW7840QDWERQL, ISOW7840FQDWEQL,
ISOW7840FQDWERQL, ISOW7841QDWEQL,
ISOW7841QDWERQL, ISOW7841FQDWEQL.
ISOW7841FQDWERQL, ISOW7842Q1DWEQL,
ISOW7842QDWERQL, ISOW7842FQDWEQL.
ISOW7842FQDWERQL, ISOW7843QDWEQL.
ISOW7843QDWERQL, ISOW7843FQDWEQL.
ISOW7843FQDWERQ1, ISOW7844QDWEQ1,
ISOW7844QDWERQL. ISOW7844FQDWEQL,
ISOW7844FQDWERQL, ISOW7820DWE, ISOW7820DWER,
ISOW7820FDWE. ISOW7820FDWER. ISOW7821DWE,
ISOW7821DWER, ISOW7821FDWE, ISOW7821FDWER,
ISOW7822DWE, ISOW7822DWER, ISOW7822FDWE,
ISOW7822FDWER, ISOW7820QDWEQL.
ISOW7820QDWERQL, ISOW7820FQDWEQL,
ISOW7820FQDWERQ1, ISOW7821QDWEQ1,
ISOW7821QDWERQL, ISOW7821FQDWEQL,
ISOW7821FQDWERQL, ISOW7822Q1DWEQL,
ISOW7822QDWERQL, ISOW7822FQDWEQL,
ISOW7822FQDWERQL, ISO7760DW. ISO7760DWR,
1SO7760FDW. ISO7760FDWR 1SO7761DW, ISO7761DWR,

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 4 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

ISO7761FDW. ISO7761FDWR, ISO7762DW. ISO7762DWR.
ISO7762FDW. ISO7762FDWR, ISO7763DW. ISO7763DWR.
ISO7763FDW., ISO7763FDWR, ISO7760QDWQL.
1SO7760QDWRQL. ISO7760FQDWQL. ISO7760FQDWRQL.
ISO7761QDWQL. 1SO7761QDWRQL. ISO7761FQDWQL.
ISO7761FQDWRQL. ISO7762QDWQL. I1SO7762QDWRQL.
ISO7762FQDWQL. ISO7762FQDWRQL. ISO7763QDWQL.
1SO7763QDWRQL. ISO7763FQDWQL. ISO7763FQDWRQL.
ISO7760NDW., ISO7760NDWR. ISO7760FNDW.,
ISO7760FNDWR, ISO1410BDW, ISO1410BDWR,
ISO1410DW, ISO1410DWR, ISO1412BDW, ISO1412BDWR.
ISO1412DW, ISO1412DWR, ISO1430DW, ISO1430DWR,
ISO1430BDW, ISO1430BDWR, ISO1432DW. ISO1432DWR.
1SO1432BDW, ISO1432BDWR. ISO1450DW. ISO1450DWR.
ISO1450BDW, ISO1450BDWR, ISO1452DW, ISO1452DWR.
ISO1452BDW, ISO1452BDWR, ISO1042BDW.,
ISO1042BDWR. ISO1042DW. ISO1042DWR,
1SO1042BQDWQ1. ISO1042BQDWRQL. 1SO1042QDWQL.
ISO1042QDWRQL. ISO7741EDWQ1. ISO7741EDWRQL.
ISO7741FEDWQL. ISO7741FEDWRQ1, ISO7720BDW.
ISO7720BDWR. ISO7720FBDW, I1SO7720FBDWR,
ISO7721BDW, I1SO7721BDWR, ISO7721FBDW.
ISO7721FBDWR, ISO7730BDW. ISO7730BDWR.
ISO7730FBDW. ISO7730FBDWR. ISO7731BDW,
ISO7731BDWR. ISO7731FBDW, ISO7731FBDWR,
ISO7740BDW, 1SO7740BDWR, ISO7740FBDW.
ISO7740FBDWR, 1SO7741BDW. ISO7741BDWR,
ISO7741FBDW. ISO7741FBDWR. ISO7742BDW,
ISO7742BDWR. ISO7742FBDW, 1SO7742FBDWR,
1SO6731DW, ISO6731DWR, ISO6731FDW, ISO6731FDWR,

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 5 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

ISO6740DW, ISO6740DWR, ISO6740FDW, ISO6740FDWR|
ISO6741DW, ISO6741DWR, ISO6741FDW, ISO6741FDWR,
ISO6742DW, ISO6742DWR, ISO6742FDW, ISO6742FDWR,
ISO6731QDWQ1. ISO6731QDWRQL, ISO6731FQDWQ1.
ISO6731FQDWRQ1. ISO6740QDWQ1, ISO6740QDWRQL,
ISO6740FQDWQ1. ISO6740FQDWRQL1. I1SO6741QDWQL.
ISO6741QDWRQ1.1SO6741FQDWQ1.ISO6741FQDWRQ1,
ISO6742QDWQL1. I1SO6742QDWRQL, ISO6742FQDWQ1.
ISO6742FQDWRQ1. ISOW7841AQDWEQL,
ISOW7841AQDWERQ1, ISOW7841FAQDWEQI.,
ISOW7841FAQDWERQ1. ISOUSB111DWR,
ISOUSB111BDWR

ISO7820LLDWW, ISO7820LLDWWR, ISO7821LLDWW,
1SO7821LLDWWR, ISO7821LLSDWW, ISO7821LLSDWWR,
I1SO7810DWW, ISO7810DWWR, ISO7810FDWW,
ISO7810FDWWR, ISO7820DWW., 1SO7820DWWR,
ISO7820FDWW., ISO7820FDWWR, ISO7821DWW,
ISO7821DWWR, ISO7821FDWW., 1SO7821FDWWR,
1SO7830DWW, 1SO7830DWWR, ISO7830FDWW,
ISO7830FDWWR, ISO7831DWW, ISO7831DWWR,
I1SO7831FDWW., ISO7831FDWWR, ISO7840DWW,
ISO7840DWWR, ISO7840FDWW., 1SO7840FDWWR,
I1SO7841DWW., ISO7841DWWR, 1SO7841FDWW,
ISO7841FDWWR, ISO7842DWW., 1SO7842DWWR,
ISO7842FDWW. ISO7842FDWWR, 1SO7741QDWWQL,
I1SO7741QDWWRQL, ISO7741FQDWWQL,
1SO7741FQDWWRQ1

CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE

http://www. cgc. com. cn Section 9, No. 188, Nansihuan Xilu, Beijing 100070 P.R.China Tel: +86 10 83886666




@ CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATE NO. : CQC15001121716 page 6 of 6
paper:

This certificate and attachments shall be used at the same time, and the verification instructions can be found in the main certificate.

evaluated by thermal cycling test with 125°C.

@ CHINA QUALITY CERTIFICATION CENTRE
S
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1SO7330CDW. ISO7330CDWR, ISO7330FCDW.,
1SO7330FCDWR ISO7331CDW, ISO7331CDWR.
1SO7331FCDW, ISO7331FCDWR, ISO7340CDW.
1SO7340CDWR. ISO7340FCDW,
1SO7340FCDWR. ISO7341CDW, ISO7341CDWR,
1SO7341FCDW, ISO7341FCDWR, ISO7342CDW.,
ISO7342CDWR, ISO7342FCDW,
ISO7342FCDWR, 1SO7330CQDWRQL.
1SO7330FCQDWQL. ISO7330FCQDWRQL.
1S07331CQDWQL. ISO7331CQDWRQL.
1SO7331FCQDWQL, ISO7331FCQDWRQL.
1SO7340CQDWQ1. ISO7340CQDWRQL.
1SO7340FCQDWQ1. ISO7340FCQDWRQL.
1SO7341CQDWQL. ISO7341CQDWRQL.
1SO7341FCQDWQ1. ISO7341FCQDWRQL.
1SO7342CQDWQL. ISO7342CQDWRQL.
1SO7342FCQDWQL. I1SO7342FCQDWRQ1
I1SO7810DW. ISO7810DWR. ISO7810FDW,
ISO7810FDWR. ISO7820DW. ISO7820DWR.
ISO7820FDW., ISO7820FDWR. ISO7821DW,
ISO7821DWR. ISO7821FDW. ISO7821FDWR.
ISO7830DW, ISO7830DWR. ISO7830FDW,
ISO7830FDWR, ISO7831DW. ISO7831DWR.
ISO7831FDW. ISO7831FDWR. ISO7840DW.
ISO7840DWR. ISO7840FDW. ISO7840FDWR.
ISO7841DW., ISO7841DWR. ISO7841FDW,
ISO7841FDWR, ISO7842DW. ISO7842DWR.
ISO7842FDW. ISO7842FDWR. ISO7741F.
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SN1506011DW, SNO05721DW.
SN005721DWR. ISO7730DW. ISO7730DWR.
ISO7730FDW. ISO7730FDWR,
I1SO7730QDWQ1. ISO7730QDWRQL.
SN1506011DWR, ISO7730FQDWQL.
I1SO7730FQDWRQ1. 1SO7731DW.
ISO7731DWR, ISO7731FDW, ISO7731FDWR,
I1SO7731QDWQ1. ISO7731QDWRQL.
I1SO7731FQDWQL. ISO7731FQDWRQL,
I1SO7740DW. ISO7740DWR. ISO7740FDW.
ISO7740FDWR, 1SO7740QDWQL.
ISO7740QDWRQL. 1SO7740FQDWQL.
ISO7740FQDWRQL, 1SO7741DW,
ISO7741DWR, ISO7741FDW. ISO7741FDWR.
I1SO7741QDWQ1, ISO7741QDWRQL.
ISO7741FQDWQ1. ISO7741FQDWRQL.
I1SO7742DW. ISO7742DWR. ISO7742FDW.
ISO7742FDWR, 1SO7742QDWQL.
I1SO7742QDWRQL. 1SO7742FQDWQL.
ISO7742FQDWRQL. 1SO7820LLDW,
ISO7820LLDWR, ISO7821LLDW,
ISO7821LLDWR, ISO7821LLSDW,
ISO7821LLSDWR, ISO7710DW, ISO7710DWR.
ISO7710FDW. ISO7710FDWR,
1SO7710QDWQ1. ISO7710QDWRQL.
ISO7710FQDWQL. ISO7710FQDWRQL.
I1SO7720DW. ISO7720DWR. ISO7720FDW.
ISO7720FDWR, ISO7720QDWQL.
ISO7720QDWRQL. 1SO7720FQDWQL.
ISO7720FQDWRQ1. 1SO7721DW.,
ISO7721DWR, ISO7721FDW., ISO7721FDWR,
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1SO7721QDWQ1. ISO7721QDWRQL.
ISO7721FQDWQL. ISO7721FQDWRQL.
ISOW7840DWE, ISOW7840DWER,
ISOW7840FDWE, ISOW7840FDWER,
ISOW7841DWE, ISOW7841DWER,
ISOW7841FDWE, ISOW7841FDWER,
ISOW7842DWE. ISOW7842DWER,
ISOW7842FDWE, ISOW7842FDWER,
ISOW7843DWE. ISOW7843DWER,
ISOW7843FDWE, ISOW7843FDWER,
ISOW7844DWE, ISOW7844DWER,
ISOW7844FDWE, ISOW7844FDWER,
ISOW7840QDWEQL. ISOW7840QDWERQL.
ISOW7840FQDWEQ1. ISOW7840FQDWERQL,
ISOW7841QDWEQ1. ISOW7841QDWERQL.
ISOW7841FQDWEQL. ISOW7841FQDWERQL.
ISOW7842Q1DWEQ1L. ISOW7842QDWERQL,
ISOW7842FQDWEQ1. ISOW7842FQDWERQL,
ISOW7843QDWEQL, ISOW7843QDWERQL.
ISOW7843FQDWEQL. ISOW7843FQDWERQL.
ISOW7844QDWEQL. ISOW7844QDWERQL.
ISOW7844FQDWEQL. ISOW7844FQDWERQL.
ISOW7820DWE. ISOW7820DWER,
ISOW7820FDWE, ISOW7820FDWER,
ISOW7821DWE, ISOW7821DWER,
ISOW7821FDWE, ISOW7821FDWER,
ISOW7822DWE. ISOW7822DWER,
ISOW7822FDWE, ISOW7822FDWER.
ISOW7820QDWEQL. ISOW7820QDWERQL,
ISOW7820FQDWEQL. ISOW7820FQDWERQL.
ISOW7821QDWEQL. ISOW7821QDWERQL.

FEREINEF L
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ISOW7821FQDWEQL. ISOW7821FQDWERQL.
ISOW7822Q1DWEQL. ISOW7822QDWERQL.
ISOW7822FQDWEQL. ISOW7822FQDWERQL.
I1SO7760DW. ISO7760DWR. ISO7760FDW.
ISO7760FDWR. ISO7761DW. ISO7761DWR.
ISO7761FDW. ISO7761FDWR. ISO7762DW.
ISO7762DWR, ISO7762FDW., ISO7762FDWR,
1SO7763DW. ISO7763DWR. ISO7763FDW.,
ISO7763FDWR, ISO7760QDWQL.
I1SO7760QDWRQL. 1SO7760FQDWQL.
I1SO7760FQDWRQL. I1SO7761QDWQL.
1SO7761QDWRQL. ISO7761FQDWQL.
1SO7761FQDWRQL. I1SO7762QDWQL.
1SO7762QDWRQL. 1SO7762FQDWQL.
I1SO7762FQDWRQL. ISO7763QDWQL.
1SO7763QDWRQL. ISO7763FQDWQL.
I1SO7763FQDWRQ1. ISO7760NDW.
ISO7760NDWR, 1SO7760FNDW,
1SO7760FNDWR, 1SO1410BDW.,
ISO1410BDWR, 1SO1410DW, ISO1410DWR.
1SO1412BDW, ISO1412BDWR. ISO1412DW.,
ISO1412DWR. ISO1430DW. ISO1430DWR.
1SO1430BDW. ISO1430BDWR, ISO1432DW,
ISO1432DWR. ISO1432BDW., ISO1432BDWR.
1SO1450DW., ISO1450DWR. ISO1450BDW.,
ISO1450BDWR, 1SO1452DW, ISO1452DWR,
1SO1452BDW, ISO1452BDWR, ISO1042BDW,
ISO1042BDWR, ISO1042DW. ISO1042DWR.
1SO1042BQDWQL. 1SO1042BQDWRQL.
1S01042QDWQ1. 1SO1042QDWRQL.
ISO7741EDWQL. ISO7741EDWRQL.
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ISO7741FEDWQL. 1SO7741FEDWRQL.
1SO7720BDW. ISO7720BDWR. ISO7720FBDW.
1SO7720FBDWR. ISO7721BDW. ISO7721BDWR.
1SO7721FBDW, ISO7721FBDWR. ISO7730BDW.
1SO7730BDWR, 1SO7730FBDW,
1SO7730FBDWR. ISO7731BDW., ISO7731BDWR.,
1SO7731FBDW., ISO7731FBDWR. ISO7740BDW.,
ISO7740BDWR, ISO7740FBDW,
1SO7740FBDWR. ISO7741BDW, ISO7741BDWR.
1SO7741FBDW, ISO7741FBDWR, ISO7742BDW.
I1SO7742BDWR, 1SO7742FBDW,
ISO7742FBDWR. ISO6731DW. 1SO6731DWR,
ISO6731FDW. ISO6731FDWR. ISO6740DW,
ISO6740DWR. ISO6740FDW. ISO6740FDWR.
ISO6741DW., ISO6741DWR. ISO6741FDW,
ISO6741FDWR, ISO6742DW. ISO6742DWR,
ISO6742FDW. 1SO6742FDWR,
1S06731QDWQ1. 1S06731QDWRQL.
ISO6731FQDWQL. 1SO6731FQDWRQL.
1SO6740QDWQ1. 1SO6740QDWRQL.
ISO6740FQDWQ1. 1SO6740FQDWRQL.
1SO6741QDWQ1, 1SO6741QDWRQL.
ISO6741FQDWQ1. 1SO6741FQDWRQL.
1S06742QDWQ1. 1S06742QDWRQL.
ISO6742FQDWQ1. 1SO6742FQDWRQL.
ISOW7841AQDWEQL. ISOW7841AQDWERQL.
ISOW7841FAQDWEQL.
ISOW7841FAQDWERQL, ISOUSB111DWR,
ISOUSB111BDWR

ISO7820LLDWW, ISO7820LLDWWR,
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1SO7821LLDWW, 1SO7821LLDWWR,
1SO7821LLSDWW, ISO7821LLSDWWR,
ISO7810DWW, ISO7810DWWR,
ISO7810FDWW. ISO7810FDWWR,
1SO7820DWW, ISO7820DWWR,
ISO7820FDWW, ISO7820FDWWR,
ISO7821DWW, ISO7821DWWR,
ISO7821FDWW. ISO7821FDWWR,
ISO7830DWW, ISO7830DWWR,
ISO7830FDWW. ISO7830FDWWR,
1SO7831DWW, ISO7831DWWR,
ISO7831FDWW, ISO7831FDWWR,
I1SO7840DWW., ISO7840DWWR,
ISO7840FDWW, ISO7840FDWWR,
ISO7841DWW., ISO7841DWWR,
ISO7841FDWW, ISO7841FDWWR,
I1SO7842DWW., ISO7842DWWR,
ISO7842FDWW., ISO7842FDWWR,
1SO7741QDWWQL, 1SO7741QDWWRQL.,
ISO7741FQDWWQL. 1SO7741FQDWWRQ1
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IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.

These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with Tl products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.

These resources are subject to change without notice. Tl grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the Tl products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other Tl intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. Tl disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify Tl and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.

TI's products are provided subject to TI's Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such Tl products. TI's provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI's applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.

Tl objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed.

Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2023, Texas Instruments Incorporated


https://www.ti.com/legal/terms-conditions/terms-of-sale.html
https://www.ti.com
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